
SLIMLINE SERIES
Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

 DESIGNED | to inspire



Slimline Series
Creative Designs

Innovative Results

SlimLine Series fit where other fireplaces don’t. A 
slender profile and advanced venting options open an 
array of unique installation possibilities. Innovations in 
technology, design and safety enable the SL Series to 
upgrade any home.

A variety of SlimLine sizes and models help put these 
functional focal points into more spaces, like corners or 
smaller areas. Define your favorite space with stunning 
flames and robust designs. There’s an SL gas fireplace 
for you.

Cover: SL-550TRS shown with kenwood wall cabinet, optional raised hearth 
base, marron brown marble and halston operable doors in black

Above: SL-550TR shown with kenwood mantel, caledonia granite, halston 
doors in new bronze and optional refractory.



Corner Accent
The SL-350TRS perfectly accents a forgotten corner. 
Moderate, efficient heat production and robust fires bring 
style and comfort into more spaces. Choose a unique front 
to upgrade your décor. 

SL-350TRS shown above with custom corner cabinet and 
raised hearth base, absolute black granite and halston 
operable doors in graphite.

Smooth and Sleek
The SL-750TR delivers a bold design statement in any 
room. Accompany high style with high-efficiency heat 
output. Outfit your SL-750TR with a unique mantel and 
front.

SL-750TR shown above with luna cast mantel and aero 
front in black.

Traditional Appeal
The SL-550TR provides the look and ambiance of a 
traditional fireplace with the safety and convenience 
of Direct Vent gas. Bold fires, a ceramic log set and an 
optional brick refractory provide authentic style. Clean 
lines complement a variety of interior designs.

SL-550TR shown above with kenwood mantel, caledonia 
granite and halston operable doors in black.

Form and Function
The SL-950TR is the largest and most powerful model in 
the SlimLine Series. An impressive 42-inch viewing area 
showcases robust fires and provides high-efficiency 
heat output. Let the SL-950TR fill grand spaces with 
style and heat.

SL-950TR shown above with kenwood mantel, new venetian 
gold granite and chateau deluxe front in graphite.

slimline series



Creative Expression
Customizable Styles 

For Unique Tastes

The SlimLine Series offers multiple sizes and styles, with 
an extensive selection of mantels, fronts and finishes. 
Amplify your home design and create a fireplace 
uniquely yours.

SL-550TR shown with echo cast surround and aero front in black



Select Your Size
Select from four widths—28, 32, 36 and 42-inch models 
are available. Consider heat output, room dimensions and 
venting when selecting the appropriate model size.

Choose your model

TRS models: These models offer enhanced flames and greater heat output in the SL-350TRS, SL-550TRS and SL-
750TRS. An advanced ceramic burner, refractory and detailed log sets create impressive fires with 
high-efficiency, AFUE-rated heat output.

TR models:   These models provide full flames and authentic log sets. Moderate, efficient heat production is 
achieved with SL-550TR, SL-750TR and SL-950TR models

Choose your front
Three fronts are available in black, graphite and new bronze.

28" 32" 36" 42" 

SL-750

SL-950

SL-550

SL-350

slimline series

Halston Operable Doors
Overlap Fit*

Chateau Deluxe Front
Overlap Fit*
SL-350 version does not feature 
decorative bars, see below.

Aero Front
Inside Fit

clean face kit
Allows surround materials like brick, 
stone and tile to come flush to the 
firebox edge for a cleaner finish. 
Works with SL-550TR and SL-750TR 
and comes with its own front.

Clean Face Kit
Inside Fit

Chateau Deluxe Front 
for SL-350 Model 

finishes
Choose from three beautiful finishes.

Graphite (GT)

New Bronze (NB)

Black (BK)

*Chateau Deluxe front and Halston operable doors completely overlap surround materials for a clean look. Adjustable hinges allow for 
variations of up to 1-inch in surround material thickness.
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Pick a mantel system 
Complete your SlimLine fireplace with distinctive style. A variety of mantel systems—from traditional to 
contemporary styles—help transform your space. 

Take control 
Add an optional wall switch or remote for enhanced convenience.
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WSK200-HNG Wall IntelliFire     

WSK-MLT Wall Both       

Smart-Stat-HNG Remote Both    

RCT-MLT-HNG Remote IntelliFire      

SmartbattHNG-b Remote Both    

Kenwood flush mantel with optional raised 
hearth base & wheatfield granite. Shown 
with SL-750TRS.

Kenwood flush mantel & caledonia 
granite. Shown with SL-550TR.

WSK200-HNG  
Wall Control

WSK-MLT  
Wall Control

Smart-Stat-HNG  
Remote Control

RCT-MLT-HNG 
Remote Control

Luna Cast Mantel 
Shown with SL-750TR.

Echo Cast Surround  
Shown with SL-550TR.

Portico flush mantel & marron brown 
marble. Available for SL-750 & 950 
models only.

Control Recommendations

SMARTBATTHNG-B
Remote Control

For more options  
and information on mantel 
systems, shelves or stone 

surrounds, please visit  
www.heatnglo.com.
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SlimLine SpecificationsSlimLine Specifications

MODEL
FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH

GLASS SIZE
Btu/Hour 
 Input (NG)ACTUAL fRAMING ACTUAL fRAMING ACTUAL fRAMING ACTUAL fRAMING

SL-350TRS 33 34 22-3/4 34 32-3/8 32-3/4 16-1/4 16-1/4  24-1/8 x 16  14,400–20,500

SL-550TR & TRS 36 37 25-3/4 37 34-3/8 34-3/4 16-1/4 16-1/4 27-3/16 x 18-1/16
18,200-27,300 (TRS) 
15,000–21,000 (TR)

SL-750TR & TRS 41 42 30-3/4 42 37-7/8 38-1/4 16-1/4 16-1/4 32-1/16 x 21-1/2
20,200–30,800 (TRS) 
16,900–24,300 (TR)

SL-950TR 48 49 37-3/4 49 41-7/8 42-1/4 16-1/4 16-1/4 39-1/16 x 23-9/16 20,900–30,400

Dimensions above are in inches and millimeters. Product information is not complete and is subject to change without notice.  Product installation must adhere strictly to 
instructions shipped with product. We recommend measuring individual units at installation. Assumes the use of 1/2" sheetrock. NOTE: Combustible material should not cover the 
face. Make sure you do NOT cover the decorative door opening. 

Refer to installation manual for detailed specifications on installing this product. Heat & Glo reserves the right to update units periodically. The flame and ember appearance may 
vary based on the type of fuel burned and the venting configuration used. Actual product appearance, including flame, may differ from product images.

S
L
-7

5
0

TR


 &
 TR


S

22-3/16  [563]

16-5/16  [414]

1/2
[12]

31-7/8
[809]

63-3/4
[1618]

45
[1144]

36-9/16
[928]

41 [1040]
36-1/8 [917]6 [152]

34-5/8
[879]

ELECTRICAL
ACCESS

2-3/16
[55]

33-9/16
[853] 21-1/2

[547]

6-7/8
[174]

3-9/16
[90]

26-7/8
[683]

39-15/16
[1015]

8 [203]Ø

6-5/8 [168]Ø

8-13/16
[223]

16-1/4
[413]

32-1/16 [815]
30-3/4 [781]15-3/8

[391]

15-7/8
[403]

GAS LINE ACCESS

S
L
-9

5
0

TR


27-1/8  [689]
18-3/4
[477]

1/2
[12]

35-3/8
[898]

70-3/4
[1799]

50  [1270]
41-1/2  [1054]

48 [1218]
43 [1092]6 [152]

38-9/16
[980]

ELECTRICAL
ACCESS

2-3/16
[55]

37-9/16
[955] 23-9/16

[599]

6-7/8
[174]

3-9/16
[90]

30-7/8
[785]

43-15/16
[1117]

8 [203]Ø

6-5/8 [168]Ø

8-13/16
[223]

16-1/4
[413]

39-1/16 [993]
37-3/4 [959]18-7/8

[478]

15-11/16
[406]

GAS LINE ACCESS

Top View Corner Installation

Top View Side View Front View Side View
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IntelliFire™
The IntelliFire™ Ignition System (IPI) is an advanced intermittent 
pilot ignition system. IPI constantly monitors ignition, ensures safe 
functioning and conserves up to $10/month in energy costs. 
Scan with your smartphone to learn more about IntelliFire, 
or visit heatnglo.com.

direct vent technology
Direct Vent fireplaces remove 100% of combustion exhaust and 
odors outside of the home. These sealed fireplaces provide optimal 
heat, conserve energy and ensure clean, safe indoor air 
quality. Scan with your smartphone to learn more about 
Direct Vent technology, or visit heatnglo.com.



HNG-1069U-0214

A brand of Hearth & Home Technologies®

For complete information on this model, 
please contact us at:

Limited Lifetime Warranty*
The strongest in the industry, Heat & Glo provides 
a limited lifetime warranty on the most important 
aspects: firebox and heat exchanger.

SlimLine Model Comparison

MODEL TECHNOLOGY VIEWING WIDTH SETTING

SL-350 TRS 28" Ideal for corners or between windows

SL-550 TRS or TR 32" Sized perfectly for an owner's suite or den

SL-750 TRS or TR 36" A great choice for a great room

SL-950 TR 42" Designed to be proportional to larger rooms

FEATURES SL-350TRS SL-550TRS SL-550TR SL-750TRS SL-750TR SL-950TR

AFUE Rated • • •

Heater Rated • • •

Brick Refractory Kit optional standard optional standard optional optional

Sealed Combustion Chamber • • • • • •

Selection of Decorative Fronts • • • • • •

Optional Fan Kit • • • • • •

Optional Remote Control/Wall Switch • • • • • •

Ceramic Gas Logs 4 5 5 5 5 5

Limited Lifetime Warranty • • • • • •

Top and Rear Direct Vent • • • • • •

IntelliFire™ Ignition System • • • • • •

Adjustable Valve • • • • • •

Gas Flex Connection • • • • • •

Ceramic Glass • • •

Tempered Glass • • •

SlimLine Model Features

U.S. Efficiencies 

Steady State - Since most homeowners use their fireplaces for an extended time while they are in the room, Steady 
State measures how efficiently your fireplace converts fuel to heat once it is warmed up and running in a “steady state”. 

AFUE - AFUE rating is more typically used with appliances, like your furnace, that continually cycle on and off to 
maintain a constant temperature. 

Rating SL-350TRS-IPI SL-550TR-IPI-E SL-550TRS-IPI-E SL-750TR-IPI-E SL-750TRS-IPI-E SL-950TR-IPI-E

Steady State 77% 75% 75% 74% 78% 77%

AFUE • • •

Rating SL-350TRS-IPI SL-550TR-IPI-E SL-550TRS-IPI-E SL-750TR-IPI-E SL-750TRS-IPI-E SL-950TR-IPI-E

EnerGuide 
 (CSA P.4.1-02)

58% 51% 65% 56% 64% 61%

Canada Efficiencies

EnerGuide (CSA P.4.1-02) - EnerGuide is a rating used in Canada to measure annual fireplace efficiency.

7571 215th Street West, Lakeville, MN 55044       	
Web: heatnglo.com
Phone: (888) 427-3973   (952) 985-6000        		
E-mail: info@heatnglo.com  

      facebook.com/HeatandGlo     

      twitter.com/HeatandGlo     

      youtube.com/HeatandGlo     
 

 
*For full warranty details, go to www.heatnglo.com.

Fireplace glass and other surfaces get extremely HOT and can 
cause severe burns if touched. Do not remove the protective 
safety screen from the front of the glass. Keep a safe distance 
away. To learn more visit www.heatnglo.com/fireplacesafety


